Case Number: 3201906/2021



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr C Orogbu

Respondent: Duncan Lewis Solicitors Limited

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: 15 November 2021

Before: Employment Judge Burgher

Appearances

For the Claimant: Ms J McKee (Solicitor)

For the Respondent: Did not attend

This has been a remote hearing which has not been objected to by the parties. The form of remote hearing was by telephone conference call. A face to face hearing was not held because the relevant matters could be determined in a remote hearing.

DEFAULT JUDGMENT

- The Respondent has failed to enter a response to the Claimant's claims and Judgment is issued in his favour in respect of unfair dismissal, discrimination arising from disability and failure to make reasonable adjustments pursuant to rule 21 of the Employment Tribunal Rules of Procedure 2013.
- 2 A remedy hearing is listed to take place on 10 March 2022 listed for 1 day by Cloud Video Platform.

Employment Judge Burgher

15 November 2021